		DECEIVED		
FORM PTO-1595 Rev. 6-93) DMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	09-14-19	IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII		
To the Honorable Commissioner of	10082601			
 Name of conveying party(ies): 		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
ROBERT C. PEARSON	gradien in de de gradien de seus d Benedien de gradien de	Name: ROBBIN BELZER		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	ed? D Yes OX No	Internal Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance:				
XX Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: 4231 112th TERRACE N.		
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name			
□ Other		City: CLEARWATER State: FL ZIP34622		
Execution Date: 3/ AUGUS	T 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 1 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent num	ber(s):	•		
If this document is being filed togeth	er with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
A. Patent Application Holley		4,787,520		
· ·	Additional numbers att	tached? D Yes M No		
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mai		Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: HERBERT W. LARSON, E	SQ.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00		
Internal Address: LARSON & LAR	SON, P.A.	XD Enclosed IF INSUFFICIENT XD Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address 7381 114th	AVE. N.	8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address: 7381 114th STE: 406		12-0551		
City: LARGO State: FI	ZIP: 33773	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paging by deposit account)		
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be the original document. HERBERT W. LARSON Name of Person Signing	elief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attended copy is a true copy of 6. 3/, 1998 Signature Date		
То	tal number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and document: 456.2		

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT

Whereas I, ROBERT C. PEARSON, of 2044 DIPLOMAT DRIVE, CLEARWATER, FL

33764, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an ARTICLE DISPLAY for which

Letters Patent 4,787,520, issued on November 29, 1988, and;

Whereas, ROBBIN BELZER, a Florida resident, whose post office address is 4231 112th

TERRACE NORTH, CLEARWATER, FL 34622, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and

interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof

which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the said ROBERT C.

PEARSON, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said ROBBIN BELZER the full and

exclusive right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted, therefore

in the United States and all foreign countries.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record the

assignment of said Letters Patent to said ROBBIN BELZER as the assignee of the entire right, title,

and interest in and to the same for sole use and behalf and for the use in behalf of its legal

representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and

1

PATENT

REEL: 9436 FRAME: 0099

entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

	d		0 0 -			
Executed this	31	day of	HUG-USI	, 1998, at	LARGO	, FL.

ROBERT C. PEARSON

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PINELLAS

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 3/ day of AUGUST, 1998, by ROBERT C. PEARSON, who is personally known to me and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed.

My Commission Expires:

zaman**ama**namananamanamana Herbert W. Larson Notary Public, State of Florida Commission No. CC 439777 My Commission Expires 04/16/99 ,; 1-000-3-NU1ARY - Fla. Notary Service & Bonding Co.

RECORDED: 08/31/1998

HERBERT W. LARSON